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f§  August 8th - August 12th
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o $5.00 Gate Fee per vehicle/day
o  $10.00 for Season Pass

o  TFire Tower Open Daily: 11:00 am to Sunset
o Jaycees BINGO Tent Wed thru Sat, ~-2pm—1I0pm

o Hdvance Sale Armbands or 40 tickets - $20.00
o Tickets at the booth $1.00, armbandg--=--=- $25.00
o Irm Band Days

o  Wednesday (6:00 pm to 10:00 pm)

o Saturday (Noon—5:00 pm)

o Sunday (Noon—35:00 pm)

TUESDAY, AUGUST 7TH
5:00pm-8:00 pm Home Arts Exhibits Entry

1:00 —7:00 pm 4-H Conf. Judging
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 8TH
Noon —4:00 pm  Home Arts Exhibits Entry
Noon—7:00 pm  Horticulture Exhibits Entry
1:00 pm 4-H Demonstrations/Public Pres.
1:00 pm 4-H Performing Arts— Stage
2pm—10 pm Jaycees BINGO
5:00 pm 4-H Pet Show—Small Animal Arena
6:00-10 pm Arm Band Night- Carnival
6:00 pm Kids Talent Show—

Marilyn Shutter Country Stage
6:00 pm Open Horse and Pony Pull-Grandstand
7:00 pm 4-H Dog Showmanship
8:00 pm Hall of Fame Inductions & Jam -Stage

THURSDAY, AUGUST 9TH

8:00 am Livestock Entry Begins
9:00 am 4-H Goat Show-Large Animal Arena
9:00 am Tiny Tots Horse Show-Horse Arena
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THURSDAY, AUGUST 9TH (Cont.)

Noon
1pm—3pm
2:00 pm
2pm-10pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

Bemidji Total Martial Arts—Heritage Square
DNR Youth Events—Heritage Square
Wrestling Angels -Stage

Jaycees BINGO

Carnival Opens

Broken Strings—Stage

Open Class Exhibits Open

4-H Horse Show Games—Horse Arena
Frozen T-Shirt Relay—Small Animal Arena
4-H Swine Show-Small Animal Arena
Wildfire—Stage

First City Squares-Stage

Mark & Jill Winger—Stage

Motocross hot laps—Grandstand

Mike Rearick—Stage

MotoCity Motorcross—Grandstand

Music Jam Session—Stage

FRIDAY, AUGUST 10TH

9:00 am
9:00 am
1pm—3pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2pm-10pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
4pm—6pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
7pm—8pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

4-H Poultry Show—Small Animal Arena
4-H Horse Show (Performance)Horse Arena
DNR Youth Events—Heritage Square
First City Singers-Stage

4-H Beef Show—Large Animal Arena
Calico Chords—Stage

Jaycees BINGO

4-H Llama/Alpaca Show- Horse Arena
Northwind Martial Arts—Heritage Square
Carnival Opens

Keith Winger—Stage

Blackduck Judo Club—Heritage Square
Just Bummin Around—Stage

Rick & Sherri Clyde—Stage

Draft Horse-Halter Classes

Northwind Martial Arts—Heritage Square
Fashion Revue -Stage

Bemidji Total Martial Arts—Heritage Square
GOLDMINE RANCH RODEO -Grandstand
Classic Country Trivia Challenge —Stage
Music Jam—Stage

SATURDAY, AUGUST 11TH

8:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10am—noon
11:00 pm
12:00 noon
12:00 noon
12pm-5pm

4-H Rabbit Show-Small Animal Arena
Draft Horse-Harness Classes

4-H Dairy Show-Large Animal Arena
GYM BIN—Heritage Square

4-H Sheep Show-Small Animal Arena
Wynkoop Family —Stage

Carnival Opens

Lions Club (Bee Demo)-Heritage Square

SATURDAY, AUGUST 11TH (Continued)
Noon—5 pm  Armband Prices at Carnival

1:00 pm Fraser—Stage

2pm-10pm  Jaycees BINGO

2:00 pm Paws All About It—Dog Arena

2:00 pm Other Mt Remnant—Stage

3:00 pm Frank & Shorty—Stage

4:00 pm Wooden Nichols—Stage

4:30 pm 4-H Market Livestock Auction of Champions
Large Animal Arena

5:00 pm Melodie & Harmonie—Stage

6:00 pm Free Indeed—Stage

6:30 pm Dress A Goat—Sm Animal Arena
Pretty Poultry Parade-Sm Animal Arena

7:00 pm Big Bass Ramblers—Stage

7:00 pm GOLDMINE RANCH RODEO —-Grandstand

8:00 pm Jam Session—Stage

SUNDAY, AUGUST 12TH

8:00 am Open Horse Show— Horse Arena

10:00 am Ray Clyde Family Church Service- Stage

10:00 am 4-H and Open Dog Agility Show
(Preceded by Dog Obedience Demo)

10:00 am Paint The Pig Contest

11:00 am Upstream Brewers—Heritage Square

11:00 am 4-H Award Show—Stage

11:30 pm Barnyard Obstacle Course—Large Arena

Noon—5 pm Lions Club—Heritage Square
Noon—5 pm  Armband Prices at Carnival

1:00 pm Off Road Obstacle Challenge -Grdstd

1:00 pm 4-H Premier Showmanship &
Herdsmanship Awards—Large Arena

1:00 pm Happy Wanderers-Stage

2:00 pm FHL Worship Team —Stage

3:00 pm Chicken Races—Sm Animal Arena
Sheep Sock Races—Sm Animal Arena

5:00 pm Exhibit Release Time

GRANDSTAND TICKET PRICES
e Draft Horse Pull, 6 PM, August 8th
° Al Ages--wwwwmmmmmmmmnnnnnnnnnnnnns $5.00
° Family Max:«----ooeeeeeeeeees $25.00

e Motocross 6 PM, Aug 9th
(Hot laps with races to follow ~7 PM)

° AUILS < vvvreerrrrmereeeee $10.00

° Under 13 coeeeeeeermmemeeneneenes $5.00
e Rodeo, 7 PM, August 10th & 11th

e  Adults (13 andup) ------eeeeee $20.00

e Agel2andunder ---rrreeeee $15.00
e Off Road Challenge 1:00 pm August 12th

° Adults ............................. $ 1 000

. Children 12 and under-----++-+-++ $5.00




