Welcome To The Beltramí County Fair

2018



- \$5.00 Gate Fee per vehicle/day
- \$10.00 for Season Pass
- Fire Tower Open Daily: 11:00 am to Sunset
- Jaycees BINGO Tent Wed thru Sat,2pm—10pm
- Advance Sale Armbands or 40 tickets -----\$20.00
- Tickets at the booth \$1.00, armbands.... ·\$25.00
- Arm Band Davs
 - Wednesday (6:00 pm to 10:00 pm)
 - Saturday (Noon-5:00 pm)
 - Sunday (Noon—5:00 pm)

TUESDAY. AUGUST 7TH

5:00pm-8:00 pm Home Arts Exhibits Entry 1:00 —7:00 pm 4-H Conf. Judging

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 8TH

Noon -4:00 pm Home Arts Exhibits Entry Noon—7:00 pm Horticulture Exhibits Entry 4-H Demonstrations/Public Pres. 1:00 pm 1:00 pm 4-H Performing Arts- Stage

2pm—10 pm Javcees BINGO

5:00 pm 4-H Pet Show—Small Animal Arena

6:00 –10 pm Arm Band Night- Carnival

6:00 pm Kids Talent Show—

Marilyn Shutter Country Stage

Open Horse and Pony Pull-Grandstand 6:00 pm

4-H Dog Showmanship 7:00 pm

8:00 pm Hall of Fame Inductions & Jam -Stage

THURSDAY, AUGUST 9TH

8:00 am Livestock Entry Begins 4-H Goat Show-Large Animal Arena 9:00 am 9:00 am Tiny Tots Horse Show-Horse Arena

THURSDAY, AUGUST 9TH (Cont.)

Bemidji Total Martial Arts—*Heritage Square* Noon 1pm—3pm DNR Youth Events—Heritage Square 2:00 pm Wrestling Angels -Stage 2pm-10pm Javcees BINGO Carnival Opens 3:00 pm Broken Strings—Stage 3:00 pm 3:00 pm Open Class Exhibits Open 4-H Horse Show Games—Horse Arena 3:00 pm 4:00 pm Frozen T-Shirt Relay—Small Animal Arena 4:00 pm 4-H Swine Show-Small Animal Arena 4:00 pm Wildfire—Stage First City Squares-Stage 5:00 pm Mark & Jill Winger—Stage 6:00 pm 6:00 pm Motocross hot laps—*Grandstand* 7:00 pm Mike Rearick—*Stage* 7:00 pm MotoCity Motorcross—Grandstand Music Jam Session—Stage 8:00 pm

FRIDAY, AUGUST 10TH

9:00 am 4-H Poultry Show—Small Animal Arena 4-H Horse Show (Performance) Horse Arena 9:00 am 1pm—3pm DNR Youth Events—Heritage Square 1:00 pm First City Singers-Stage 4-H Beef Show—Large Animal Arena 1:00 pm Calico Chords—Stage 2:00 pm 2pm-10pm Jaycees BINGO 3:00 pm 4-H Llama/Alpaca Show- Horse Arena Northwind Martial Arts—*Heritage Square* 3:00 pm 3:00 pm Carnival Opens Keith Winger—Stage 3:00 pm Blackduck Judo Club—Heritage Square 4pm—6pm Just Bummin Around—Stage 4:00 pm Rick & Sherri Clyde—Stage 5:00 pm **Draft Horse-Halter Classes** 5:00 pm 6:00 pm Northwind Martial Arts—*Heritage Square* Fashion Revue -Stage 6:00 pm

Bemidji Total Martial Arts—*Heritage Square*

GOLDMINE RANCH RODEO - Grandstand

Classic Country Trivia Challenge -Stage

SATURDAY, AUGUST 11TH

7pm—8pm

7:00 pm

7:00 pm

8:00 pm

4-H Rabbit Show-Small Animal Arena 8:00 am 9:00 am **Draft Horse-Harness Classes** 4-H Dairy Show-Large Animal Arena 9:30 am 10am—noon GYM BIN—Heritage Square 11:00 pm 4-H Sheep Show-Small Animal Arena 12:00 noon Wynkoop Family —Stage 12:00 noon Carnival Opens 12pm-5pm Lions Club (Bee Demo)-Heritage Square

Music Jam—Stage

SATURDAY, AUGUST 11TH (Continued)

Noon—5 pm	Armband Prices at Carnival
1:00 pm	Fraser—Stage
2pm-10pm	Jaycees BINGO
2:00 pm	Paws All About It—Dog Arena
2:00 pm	Other Mt Remnant—Stage
3:00 pm	Frank & Shorty—Stage
4:00 pm	Wooden Nichols—Stage
4:30 pm	4-H Market Livestock Auction of Champions
	Large Animal Arena
5:00 pm	Melodie & Harmonie—Stage
6:00 pm	Free Indeed—Stage
6:30 pm	Dress A Goat—Sm Animal Arena
	Pretty Poultry Parade-Sm Animal Arena
7:00 pm	Big Bass Ramblers—Stage
7:00 pm	GOLDMINE RANCH RODEO - Grandstand
8:00 pm	Jam Session—Stage

SUNDAY, AUGUST 12TH

	
8:00 am	Open Horse Show– Horse Arena
10:00 am	Ray Clyde Family Church Service– Stage
10:00 am	4-H and Open Dog Agility Show
	(Preceded by Dog Obedience Demo)
10:00 am	Paint The Pig Contest
11:00 am	Upstream Brewers—Heritage Square
11:00 am	4-H Award Show— <i>Stage</i>
11:30 pm	Barnyard Obstacle Course—Large Arena
Noon—5 pm	Lions Club—Heritage Square
Noon—5 pm	Armband Prices at Carnival
1:00 pm	Off Road Obstacle Challenge - Grdstd
1:00 pm	4-H Premier Showmanship &
	Herdsmanship Awards—Large Arena
1:00 pm	Happy Wanderers-Stage
2:00 pm	FHL Worship Team —Stage
3:00 pm	Chicken Races—Sm Animal Arena
	Sheep Sock Races—Sm Animal Arena
5:00 pm	Exhibit Release Time

GRANDSTAND TICKET PRICES

Draft Horse Pull, 6 PM, August 8th			
• All Ages · · · · \$5.00			
• Family Max · · · · \$25.00			
Motocross 6 PM, Aug 9th			
(Hot laps with races to follow ~7 PM)			
• Adults · · · · · \$10.00			
TT 1 12 05.00			

•	Rodeo, 7 PM, August 10th & 11th		
	•	Adults (13 and up)\$20.00	
		Age 12 and under\$15.00	

• Off Road Challenge 1:00 pm August 12th

Adults\$10.00 Children 12 and under · · · · \$5.00